

tathameng.com

## **Certificate of Substantial Performance**

File	Contract		Contract No.
223525-1	70 Isabella Street - Storm Sewer Replacement		2023-006
Date November 7, 2023	ovember Wayne Hall Construction Inc.		<sup>Owner</sup> The Corporation of The Town of Parry Sound
	Description of Works		
	Contract work included the removal and replacement of approximately 135m of 600mm diameter storm sewer.		
	Notification		
		ited certifies the contract for ements was substantially	November 3, 2023
	2. Identification of premise	for preservation of liens:	N/A – Municipal Owned
	3. The Office to which clair be given to preserve lier	n for lien and affidavit must n:	Owner
	Contact		
	Owner	Contractor	Certifier
	The Corporation of The Town of Parry Sound	Wayne Hall Construction Inc.	Tatham Engineering Limited
	52 Seguin Street Parry Sound, Ontario P2A 1B4	176 Louisa Street Parry Sound, Ontario P2A 3C1	8 Barron Drive Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 0A1
	Approval		
		Suco Shall	

Lucas Shelton Signing Authority

Jucasshetta Signature

November 7, 2023

Date

I:\2023 Projects\223525 - 70 Isabella Street Storm Sewer\Construction\Certificate of Substantial Performance\Certificate of Substantial Performance.docx